## AGENDA GORHAM TOWN COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING July 29, 2014 BURLEIGH H LOVEITT COUNCIL CHAMBERS

In accordance with Section 1.3 of the Rules of Council, a Special Meeting of the Gorham Town Council is hereby called by Chairman Michael Phinney to be held in Council Chambers at the Gorham Municipal Center at 6:00 p.m. on Tuesday, July 29, 2014.

## New Business

Item # 8487 Action to go into Executive Session pursuant to Title 1, MRSA Section 405 (6) (E) to meet with the Town Attorney and discuss litigation.

Proposed

Order Ordered, that the Town Council go into Executive Session pursuant to #8487 Title1,MRSA Section 405 (6) (E) to meet with the Town Attorney and discuss litigation.

The Town Council will adjourn into a workshop

- NOTICE: Workshops are generally working sessions and are less formal than Town Council Meetings. They are intended as an opportunity for members of the Town Council to gather information about important issues or topics. Formal votes of the Town Council are not taken and public comment may be limited at the Council's discretion.
- 1. Town Council will review the proposed project for a Public Safety Facility that would renovate the existing Public Safety building into a Fire Station and construct a new building for a Police Station at 270 Main Street with an estimated cost of \$4.99 million.
- 2. The Town Council will discuss the properties owned by the Town at 10 Preble Street and 21 Main Street.
- 3. Town Council will discuss a 2016 construction project for Main Street in Gorham Village.
- 4. Adjourn.